

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5780 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. S.d. Asoriya By Ashok Sankataprasad ....PETITIONER

Asoriya And Others

V/S

Anilkumar Shrivallabh Sikchi And Others ....RESPONDENT

P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner

JAIDEEP J. CHANDURKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 23rd August, 2024**

**P.C. :**

copy be supplied for R. NO. 3 thereafter issue fresh notice to R.  
No. 3 returnable after six weeks i.e. 04/10/24

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**