

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5780 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. S.d. Asoriya By Ashok Sankataprasad ....PETITIONER

Asoriya And Others

V/S

Anilkumar Shrivallabh Sikchi And Others ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 1st October, 2025

**P.C. :**

None Present, S. O. two weeks for necessary steps.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**